ICAC

ATM/SG/13 — OOB Rev.1
25 —-29/08/2025

International Civil Aviation Organization

Thirteenth Meeting of the Air Traffic Management Sub-
Group (ATM/SG/13) of APANPIRG

Singapore, 25 — 29 August 2025

0830-0900
0900-0930

0930-1200
1200-1300
1300-1700

0900-1200
1200-1300
1300-1700

0900-1200
1200-1300
1300-1700

0900-1200
1200-1300
1300-1700

0900-1300

1400-1700

ORDER OF BUSINESS
(Presented by the Secretariat)

Monday 25 August 2025

Registration of Participants
Opening of Meeting
Introduction of Participants
Discussion on Agenda Items
Lunch Break

Discussion on Agenda Items

Tuesday 26 August 2025

Discussion on Agenda Items
Lunch Break
Discussion on Agenda Items

Wednesday 27 August 2025

Discussion on Agenda Items
Lunch Break
Discussion on Agenda Items

Thursdav 28 August 2025

Discussion on Agenda Items
Lunch Break
Discussion on Agenda Items

Friday 29 August 2025

Any Business Carried Over
Review of Draft Report
Adoption of Report
Closure of Meeting

Sidebar meeting(s) where necessary

Morning and afternoon tea/coffee breaks will be taken each day,
the timing being at the discretion of the Chair

— END —



