

International Civil Aviation Organization

## Thirteenth Meeting of the Air Traffic Management Sub-Group (ATM/SG/13) of APANPIRG

Singapore, 25 – 29 August 2025

## **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

(Presented by the Secretariat)

## Monday 25 August 2025

0830-0900	Registration of Participants
0900-0930	Opening of Meeting
0020 1200	Introduction of Participants
0930-1200	Discussion on Agenda Items
1200-1300	Lunch Break
1300-1700	Discussion on Agenda Items
	Tuesday 26 August 2025
0900-1200	Discussion on Agenda Items
1200-1300	Lunch Break
1300-1700	Discussion on Agenda Items
	Wednesday 27 August 2025
0900-1200	Discussion on Agenda Items
1200-1300	Lunch Break
1300-1700	Discussion on Agenda Items
	Thursday 28 August 2025
0900-1200	Discussion on Agenda Items
1200-1300	Lunch Break
1300-1700	Discussion on Agenda Items
	Friday 29 August 2025
0900-1300	Any Business Carried Over
	Review of Draft Report
	Adoption of Report
	Closure of Meeting
1400-1700	Sidebar meeting(s) where necessary

Morning and afternoon tea/coffee breaks will be taken each day, the timing being at the discretion of the Chair